LOTOGOOUTSIII

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | | | | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | | | | | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Office Use Only



700320644077

12/17/18--01021--028 **25.00

11/13/18--010Si--003 **55.00

ROBECIL PH 1:22

ALLAHASSEE FIL

Art. of Mary
12-14-18

 \mathbb{D}



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

November 29, 2018

GEORGE M. JOHNSON GEORGE M. JOHNSON, P.C. 215 HIGH LEA RD. BRENTWOOD, TN 37027

SUBJECT: CLINICARE, LLC Ref. Number: L07000027371

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$55.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$25.00? Refer to the attached fee schedule for a breakdown of the fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

The application/form submitted does not meet the requirements of this office; please complete the attached application/form.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

The fees to file the articles of merger are as follows:

For each Limited Partnership:

\$52.50

For each Limited Liability Company: 25.00 (<2)

For each Corporation: 35.00

For each General Partnership: 25.00

All Others:

25.00

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Darlene Connell

Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 818A00024433

\$ 55.00 pcl \$ 25.00 enclosed

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Amendment Section Division of Corporations | | | | |
|-----------------|--|------------------|---|--------------------------|--|
| SHRI | ECT: Clinicare, LLC | | | | |
| .5000 | tici : | of Surviving Pa | rty | | |
| The er | nclosed Certificate of Merger and fee | e(s) are submit | ted for filing. | | |
| Please | return all correspondence concernir | ng this matter t | o: | | |
| Sharon | Petty or George Johnson | | | | |
| | Contact Person | n | | | |
| George | e M Johnson, PC | | | | |
| | Firm/Compan | y | | | |
| 215 Hi | igh Lea Road | | | | |
| | Address | · · · | | | |
| Brentw | wood, TN 37027 | | | | |
| | City, State and Zip |) Code | _ | | |
| sharon | @johnsontnlaw.com | | | | |
| | E-mail address: (to be used for futu | are annual repo | ort notification) | _ | |
| For fu | rther information concerning this ma | atter, please ca | 11: | | |
| Sharon | ı Petty | 615 at (| 373.20 | 54 | |
| | Name of Contact Person | | Area Code | Daytime Telephone Number | |
| | Certified copy (optional) \$30.00 | | | | |
| STREET ADDRESS: | | | MAILING ADDRESS: | | |
| | dment Section | | Amendment Section | | |
| | on of Corporations | | Division of Corporations | | |
| | n Building | | P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | |
| | Executive Center Circle massee, FL 32301 | | rananassee, FL | . 34314 | |

CR2E080 (2/14)

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025. Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each **merging** party are as follows:

| <u>Name</u> | <u>Jurisdiction</u> | Form/Entity Type |
|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Clinicare, LLC | Florida | LLC |
| Clinicare, PLLC | Tennessee | PLLC |
| | | |
| | | |
| SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type | , and jurisdiction of the <u>surv</u> | iving party are as follows: |
| Name | <u>Jurisdiction</u> | Form/Entity Type |
| Clinicare, PLLC | Tennessee | PLLC |

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).



| <u>FOUR</u> | TH: Please check one of the l | poxes that apply | to surviving en | tity: (if applicable |) | | | | |
|--|--|---|-------------------|------------------------------|--|--------------------|--|--|--|
| 0 | This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached. | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached. | | | | | | | | |
| - | This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached. | | | | | | | | |
| This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state, mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapt Florida Statutes is: | | | | | | | | | |
| | Clinicare, PLLC | | | | | | | | |
| | 2000 Mallory Lane, Suites 130-338 | | | | | | | | |
| | Franklin, TN 37067 | | | | | | | | |
| Note: as the SEVE | If the date this document is file If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the NTH: Signature(s) for Each Particle (Signature) and Entity/Organization: Ire, LLC | k does not meet e Department o arty: | the applicable s | tatutory filing requ | airements, this date w Typed or Printed Name of Individual Robert S. Venabl | l l: | | | |
| Clinicare, PLLC | | | PAG | 17.16 | Robert S. Venabl | e, President | | | |
| Genera Florida Non-F | rations: al partnerships: a Limited Partnerships: lorida Limited Partnerships: d Liability Companies: For each Limited Liability Co | (If no directed Signature of Signatures of Signature of Signature of Signature) | ors selected, sig | er erson For each Corp | ator.) rson | \$35.00 \$25.00 | | | |
| | For each Other Business Entit | | \$25.00 | Certified Cor | | \$30.00 | | | |